Large Diameter Gages | Page 59
845-454-3111 | 800-549-4243 DORSEY LARGE DIAMETER GAGES
Dorsey Metrology has built a reputation as a leader in the field of large component dimensional measurement. Dorsey’s expertise brings together the largest selection of
precise linear measurement movements, frame configurations, sizes, materials, contact point shapes, rest designs, and other accessories: all with the knowledge of how
to apply them to any large part inspection requirement. With the Dorsey modular design system, it is possible to solve the inspection of almost any part configuration
such as inside / outside diameters, I.D. / O.D. grooves, bearing raceways, lengths, large gear pitch diameters, and conical and angular shapes. Applications for these
instruments include inspection of components used in aircraft engines and housings, generators, turbines, windmill parts, large bearings, gears, large shaft lengths, and
ship building apparatus.

Donut frame gage
C-frame gage & master shown
LD - Swing gage, where the heads rotate
inward for long retraction LDF for double depths
Special carbon fiber frame gage with
master
Available in Carbon Fiber
Large Diameter Gages | Page 61
845-454-3111 | 800-549-4243 LDA SERIES- ID/OD ADJUSTABLE FRAME
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE
SHOVEL
EXTENDED
CARBIDE SHOVEL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES CF
LDA-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDA-12-SP LDA-12-CB LDA-12-SS LDA-12-CS LDA-12-ES LDA-12-XX-CF
LDA-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDA-18-SP LDA-18-CB LDA-18-SS LDA-18-CS LDA-18-ES LDA-18-XX-CF
LDA-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDA-24-SP LDA-24-CB LDA-24-SS LDA-24-CS LDA-24-ES LDA-24-XX-CF
LDA-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDA-30-SP LDA-30-CB LDA-30-SS LDA-30-CS LDA-30-ES LDA-30-XX-CF
LDA-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDA-36-SP LDA-36-CB LDA-36-SS LDA-36-CS LDA-36-ES LDA-36-XX-CF
LDA-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDA-42-SP LDA-42-CB LDA-42-SS LDA-42-CS LDA-42-ES LDA-42-XX-CF
LDA-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDA-48-SP LDA-48-CB LDA-48-SS LDA-48-CS LDA-48-ES LDA-48-XX-CF
LDA-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDA-54-SP LDA-54-CB LDA-54-SS LDA-54-CS LDA-54-ES LDA-54-XX-CF
LDA-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDA-60-SP LDA-60-CB LDA-60-SS LDA-60-CS LDA-60-ES LDA-60-XX-CF
Rigid steel tubing with thermal isolation grips reduces
thermal expansion. Tube weighs only 1.165 lbs./foot.
Lightweight carbon fiber material. Approximately 50%
lighter than steel.

 ! Standard LDF frame clearance is .75".
 ! Standard with part #2DM125-05 .0005" graduation dial indicator.
 ! Three point hardened steel rests.
 ! Indicator and housing rotate 360 degrees for best viewing angle.
 ! LDF series requires a part print.
Rigid steel tubing with thermal isolation grips reduces
thermal expansion. Tube weighs only 1.165 lbs./foot. See
page 69 for optional frame configurations used to clear
obstructions.
Optional perpendicular
indicator unit
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE SHOVEL EXTENDED
CARBIDE SHOVEL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES CF
LDF-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDF-12-SP LDF-12-CB LDF-12-SS LDF-12-CS LDF-12-ES LDF-12-XX-CF
LDF-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDF-18-SP LDF-18-CB LDF-18-SS LDF-18-CS LDF-18-ES LDF-18-XX-CF
LDF-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDF-24-SP LDF-24-CB LDF-24-SS LDF-24-CS LDF-24-ES LDF-24-XX-CF
LDF-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDF-30-SP LDF-30-CB LDF-30-SS LDF-30-CS LDF-30-ES LDF-30-XX-CF
LDF-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDF-36-SP LDF-36-CB LDF-36-SS LDF-36-CS LDF-36-ES LDF-36-XX-CF
LDF-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDF-42-SP LDF-42-CB LDF-42-SS LDF-42-CS LDF-42-ES LDF-42-XX-CF
LDF-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDF-48-SP LDF-48-CB LDF-48-SS LDF-48-CS LDF-48-ES LDF-48-XX-CF
LDF-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDF-54-SP LDF-54-CB LDF-54-SS LDF-54-CS LDF-54-ES LDF-54-XX-CF
LDF-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDF-60-SP LDF-60-CB LDF-60-SS LDF-60-CS LDF-60-ES LDF-60-XX-CF
.1875" dia. .1875" dia. ball .156" offset .281" offset
Lightweight carbon fiber material. Approximately 50%
lighter than steel.
Available in Carbon Fiber

 ! 0-2" vertical adjustment on heads
 ! To order the LDRA Series, specify contact point.
 ! Standard LDRA frame clearance is .75".
The LDRA gage uses twin parallel rails for a versatile and economical adjustable frame. End blocks and rest blocks act as reinforcing braces to the rail system once
locked in their appropriate gaging positions.
SMRA 4-12 is the companion
setmaster.  See page 72.
PART #
INCH METRIC
(mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE
BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE
SHOVEL
EXTENDED CARBIDE
SHOVEL
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES
LDRA-4-12 4 to 12 100 to 300 LDRA-4-12-SP LDRA-4-12-CB LDRA-4-12-SS LDRA-4-12-CS LDRA-4-12-ES
PART #
INCH METRIC
(mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE
BALL
STEEL
SHOVEL
CARBIDE
SHOVEL
EXTENDED CARBIDE
SHOVEL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES CF
LDVA-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDVA-12-SP LDVA-12-CB LDVA-12-SS LDVA-12-CS LDVA-12-ES LDVA-12-XX-CF
LDVA-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDVA-18-SP LDVA-18-CB LDVA-18-SS LDVA-18-CS LDVA-18-ES LDVA-18-XX-CF
LDVA-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDVA-24-SP LDVA-24-CB LDVA-24-SS LDVA-24-CS LDVA-24-ES LDVA-24-XX-CF
LDVA-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDVA-30-SP LDVA-30-CB LDVA-30-SS LDVA-30-CS LDVA-30-ES LDVA-30-XX-CF
LDVA-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDVA-36-SP LDVA-36-CB LDVA-36-SS LDVA-36-CS LDVA-36-ES LDVA-36-XX-CF
LDVA-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDVA-42-SP LDVA-42-CB LDVA-42-SS LDVA-42-CS LDVA-42-ES LDVA-42-XX-CF
LDVA-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDVA-48-SP LDVA-48-CB LDVA-48-SS LDVA-48-CS LDVA-48-ES LDVA-48-XX-CF
LDVA-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDVA-54-SP LDVA-54-CB LDVA-54-SS LDVA-54-CS LDVA-54-ES LDVA-54-XX-CF
LDVA-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDVA-60-SP LDVA-60-CB LDVA-60-SS LDVA-60-CS LDVA-60-ES LDVA-60-XX-CF
.1875" dia. .1875" dia. ball .156" offset .281" offset
.1875" dia. .1875" dia. ball .156" offset .281" offset
Available in Carbon Fiber
Large Diameter  Gages | Page 64

LDDF Series gages include all the same features as the LDDA shown above except both cast end blocks are rigidly bolted and pinned in place. This makes the LDDF stronger and lighter.
 ! Standard gaging depth range is 0-2".
 ! Standard LDDA frame clearance is 1.25". Contact us for a quotation if additional clearance is required.
*Note: Gage pictured is an LDDF-18-CB-01
with carbide ball contacts and optional high
amplification dial indicator part #2I9-01
 ! Standard LDDF frame clearance is .75".
Standard with part #2DM125-05 .0005" graduation
dial indicator
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE
SHOVEL
EXTENDED CARBIDE
SHOVEL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES CF
LDDA-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDDA-12-SP LDDA-12-CB LDDA-12-SS LDDA-12-CS LDDA-12-ES LDDA-12-XX-CF
LDDA-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDDA-18-SP LDDA-18-CB LDDA-18-SS LDDA-18-CS LDDA-18-ES LDDA-18-XX-CF
LDDA-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDDA-24-SP LDDA-24-CB LDDA-24-SS LDDA-24-CS LDDA-24-ES LDDA-24-XX-CF
LDDA-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDDA-30-SP LDDA-30-CB LDDA-30-SS LDDA-30-CS LDDA-30-ES LDDA-30-XX-CF
LDDA-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDDA-36-SP LDDA-36-CB LDDA-36-SS LDDA-36-CS LDDA-36-ES LDDA-36-XX-CF
LDDA-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDDA-42-SP LDDA-42-CB LDDA-42-SS LDDA-42-CS LDDA-42-ES LDDA-42-XX-CF
LDDA-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDDA-48-SP LDDA-48-CB LDDA-48-SS LDDA-48-CS LDDA-48-ES LDDA-48-XX-CF
LDDA-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDDA-54-SP LDDA-54-CB LDDA-54-SS LDDA-54-CS LDDA-54-ES LDDA-54-XX-CF
LDDA-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDDA-60-SP LDDA-60-CB LDDA-60-SS LDDA-60-CS LDDA-60-ES LDDA-60-XX-CF
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL
SHOVEL
CARBIDE
SHOVEL
EXTENDED
CARBIDE
SHOVEL
CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS ES CF
LDDF-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDDF-12-SP LDDF-12-CB LDDF-12-SS LDDF-12-CS LDDF-12-ES LDDF-12-XX-CF
LDDF-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDDF-18-SP LDDF-18-CB LDDF-18-SS LDDF-18-CS LDDF-18-ES LDDF-18-XX-CF
LDDF-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDDF-24-SP LDDF-24-CB LDDF-24-SS LDDF-24-CS LDDF-24-ES LDDF-24-XX-CF
LDDF-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDDF-30-SP LDDF-30-CB LDDF-30-SS LDDF-30-CS LDDF-30-ES LDDF-30-XX-CF
LDDF-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDDF-36-SP LDDF-36-CB LDDF-36-SS LDDF-36-CS LDDF-36-ES LDDF-36-XX-CF
LDDF-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDDF-42-SP LDDF-42-CB LDDF-42-SS LDDF-42-CS LDDF-42-ES LDDF-42-XX-CF
LDDF-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDDF-48-SP LDDF-48-CB LDDF-48-SS LDDF-48-CS LDDF-48-ES LDDF-48-XX-CF
LDDF-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDDF-54-SP LDDF-54-CB LDDF-54-SS LDDF-54-CS LDDF-54-ES LDDF-54-XX-CF
LDDF-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDDF-60-SP LDDF-60-CB LDDF-60-SS LDDF-60-CS LDDF-60-ES LDDF-60-XX-CF
See page 72 for SMA series
companion setmasters
Available in Carbon Fiber
Large Diameter Gages | Page 65

 ! Standard LDLTF frame clearance is .75".
 ! Heavy duty reverse reference head (for LDLTF only).
 ! Reverse action lever available.
Standard with part #2DM125-05 .0005" graduation
dial indicator
The LDLT series gage uses a 1:1 ratio lever principle. This method of motion transfer is used in conditions of limited accessibility, such as face grooves. This low friction
transfer is also ideal for checking shallow angles at specified depths without incurring binding in the transfer.
PART # TYPE
INCH METRIC
(mm)
CARBIDE
BALL
CARBIDE HALF
BALL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE CB HB CF
LDLTA-12 Adjustable 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDLTA-12-CB LDLTA-12-HB LDLTA-12-XX-CF
LDLTF-12 Fixed 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDLTF-12-CB LDLTF-12-HB LDLTF-12-XX-CF
LDLTA-18 Adjustable 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDLTA-18-CB LDLTA-18-HB LDLTA-18-XX-CF
LDLTF-18 Fixed 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDLTF-18-CB LDLTF-18-HB LDLTF-18-XX-CF
LDLTA-24 Adjustable 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDLTA-24-CB LDLTA-24-HB LDLTA-24-XX-CF
LDLTF-24 Fixed 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDLTF-24-CB LDLTF-24-HB LDLTF-24-XX-CF
LDLTA-30 Adjustable 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDLTA-30-CB LDLTA-30-HB LDLTA-30-XX-CF
LDLTF-30 Fixed 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDLTF-30-CB LDLTF-30-HB LDLTF-30-XX-CF
LDLTA-36 Adjustable 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDLTA-36-CB LDLTA-36-HB LDLTA-36-XX-CF
Optional reverse action
lever shown
Optional
perpendicular
indicator unit
PART # TYPE
INCH METRIC
(mm)
CARBIDE
BALL
CARBIDE HALF
BALL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE CB HB CF
LDLTF-36 Fixed 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDLTF-36-CB LDLTF-36-HB LDLTF-36-XX-CF
LDLTA-42 Adjustable 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDLTA-42-CB LDLTA-42-HB LDLTA-42-XX-CF
LDLTF-42 Fixed 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDLTF-42-CB LDLTF-42-HB LDLTF-42-XX-CF
LDLTA-48 Adjustable 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDLTA-48-CB LDLTA-48-HB LDLTA-48-XX-CF
LDLTF-48 Fixed 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDLTF-48-CB LDLTF-48-HB LDLTF-48-XX-CF
LDLTA-54 Adjustable 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDLTA-54-CB LDLTA-54-HB LDLTA-54-XX-CF
LDLTF-54 Fixed 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDLTF-54-CB LDLTF-54-HB LDLTF-54-XX-CF
LDLTA-60 Adjustable 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDLTA-60-CB LDLTA-60-HB LDLTA-60-XX-CF
LDLTF-60 Fixed 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDLTF-60-CB LDLTF-60-HB LDLTF-60-XX-CF
Available in Carbon Fiber
Available in Carbon Fiber
Large Diameter  Gages | Page 66
www.dorseymetrology.comLBBS SERIES - PRECISION SLIDE MECHANISM

upon request
Standard with part
#2DM125-05 .0005"
graduation dial indicator
Lightweight aircraft grade aluminum
tubing. See page 69 for optional frame
configurations used to clear obstructions
See page 73 for fixed SMF series
companion setmasters or page
72 for adjustable SMA series
companion setmasters
Retraction handle
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL PIN CARBIDE BALL STEEL SHOVEL CARBIDE SHOVEL CARBON FIBER
RANGE RANGE SP CB SS CS CF
LBBS-A-18 Up to 18 301 to 460 LBBS-A-18-SP LBBS-A-18-CB LBBS-A-18-SS LBBS-A-18-CS LBBS-A-18-XX-CF
LBBS-F-18 Up to 18 301 to 460 LBBS-F-18-SP LBBS-F-18-CB LBBS-F-18-SS LBBS-F-18-CS LBBS-F-18-XX-CF
LBBS-A-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LBBS-A-24-SP LBBS-A-24-CB LBBS-A-24-SS LBBS-A-24-CS LBBS-A-24-XX-CF
LBBS-F-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LBBS-F-24-SP LBBS-F-24-CB LBBS-F-24-SS LBBS-F-24-CS LBBS-F-24-XX-CF
LBBS-A-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LBBS-A-30-SP LBBS-A-30-CB LBBS-A-30-SS LBBS-A-30-CS LBBS-A-30-XX-CF
LBBS-F-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LBBS-F-30-SP LBBS-F-30-CB LBBS-F-30-SS LBBS-F-30-CS LBBS-F-30-XX-CF
LBBS-A-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LBBS-A-36-SP LBBS-A-36-CB LBBS-A-36-SS LBBS-A-36-CS LBBS-A-36-XX-CF
LBBS-F-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LBBS-F-36-SP LBBS-F-36-CB LBBS-F-36-SS LBBS-F-36-CS LBBS-F-36-XX-CF
LBBS-A-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LBBS-A-42-SP LBBS-A-42-CB LBBS-A-42-SS LBBS-A-42-CS LBBS-A-42-XX-CF
LBBS-F-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LBBS-F-42-SP LBBS-F-42-CB LBBS-F-42-SS LBBS-F-42-CS LBBS-F-42-XX-CF
LBBS-A-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LBBS-A-48-SP LBBS-A-48-CB LBBS-A-48-SS LBBS-A-48-CS LBBS-A-48-XX-CF
LBBS-F-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LBBS-F-48-SP LBBS-F-48-CB LBBS-F-48-SS LBBS-F-48-CS LBBS-F-48-XX-CF
LBBS-A-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LBBS-A-54-SP LBBS-A-54-CB LBBS-A-54-SS LBBS-A-54-CS LBBS-A-54-XX-CF
LBBS-F-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LBBS-F-54-SP LBBS-F-54-CB LBBS-F-54-SS LBBS-F-54-CS LBBS-F-54-XX-CF
LBBS-A-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LBBS-A-60-SP LBBS-A-60-CB LBBS-A-60-SS LBBS-A-60-CS LBBS-A-60-XX-CF
LBBS-F-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LBBS-F-60-SP LBBS-F-60-CB LBBS-F-60-SS LBBS-F-60-CS LBBS-F-60-XX-CF
Available in Carbon Fiber
Shown with optional carbon fiber
Large Diameter Gages | Page 67
845-454-3111 | 800-549-4243 LDAR-6 - MIDGET REED

See page 72  for SMA series
companion setmasters
Note: specify .18"  restrictor for CB or
CS contacts, specify .62" restrictor
for SD and CD contacts
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL DISC CARBIDE DISC
RANGE RANGE SD CD
LDAR-6 2" - 6" 50 - 150mm LDAR-6-SD LDAR-6-CD
LDAR-8 2" - 8" 50 - 200mm LDAR-8-SD LDAR-8-CD
7062 .437 Diameter Steel Conical Disc Contact
7530 .500 Diameter Carbide Conical Disc Contact
PART #
INCH METRIC (mm) STEEL DISC CARBIDE DISC CARBIDE BALL CARBIDE SHOVEL
RANGE RANGE SD CD CB CS
LDAR-12 6 to 12 150 to 300 LDAR-12-SD LDAR-12-CD LDAR-12-SB LDAR-12-CS
LDAR-18 12 to 18 301 to 460 LDAR-18-SD LDAR-18-CD LDAR-18-SB LDAR-18-CS
LDAR-24 18 to 24 461 to 610 LDAR-24-SD LDAR-24-CD LDAR-24-SB LDAR-24-CS
LDAR-30 24 to 30 611 to 760 LDAR-30-S LDAR-30-CD LDAR-30-SB LDAR-30-CS
LDAR-36 30 to 36 761 to 915 LDAR-36-SD LDAR-36-CD LDAR-36-SB LDAR-36-CS
LDAR-42 36 to 42 916 to 1070 LDAR-42-SD LDAR-42-CD LDAR-42-SB LDAR-42-CS
LDAR-48 42 to 48 1071 to 1220 LDAR-48-SD LDAR-48-CD LDAR-48-SB LDAR-48-CS
LDAR-54 48 to 54 1221 to 1370 LDAR-54-SD LDAR-54-CD LDAR-54-SB LDAR-54-CS
LDAR-60 54 to 60 1371 to 1525 LDAR-60-SD LDAR-60-CD LDAR-60-SB LDAR-60-CS
Large Diameter  Gages | Page 68
www.dorseymetrology.comLDR SERIES- LIGHT WEIGHT FRAME WITH REED MOVEMENT
LDB series gages use a lightweight stainless steel tubular frame and a precision ball bushing slide mechanism. This gage can be switched from ID to OD and is designed
to be used where a full inch of gaging travel or retraction is desired.

gage fast and easy
See page 72 for SMA series
companion setmasters specify
.25" wide restrictor
*Note: Gage pictured is LDB-14-CB-
DI with an optional 1" travel digital
indicator part #FV54520777
LDB SERIES- ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT FRAME WITH BALL BUSHING
*Note: Gage pictured below
is an LDR-18-CB-01 with
optional .0001" graduation dial
indicator part #2I9-01
PART #
ID/OD INCH ID/OD METRIC (mm)
RANGE RANGE
LDR-12 4.5 to 12 115 to 305
LDR-18 12 to 18 305 to 460
LDR-24 18 to 24 460 to 610
LDR-36 24 to 36 640 to 915
LDR-48 36 to 48 915 to 1220
LDR-60 48 to 60 1220 to 1525
5557CB .25" Dia. Carbide Ball Contacts (Each)
5557HB .25" Dia. Carbide Half Ball Contacts (Each)
PART #
ID/OD INCH ID/OD METRIC (mm)
RANGE RANGE
LDB-14 6.5 to 14 165 to 355
LDB-24 14 to 24 355 to 610
LDB-36 24 to 36 640 to 915
LDB-48 36 to 48 915 to 1220
LDB-60 48 to 60 1220 to 1525
7533 .625" Dia. Steel Disc Contact (Each)
7530 .625" Dia. Carbide Disc Contact (Each)
4082-B1875 .1875" Dia. Carbide Ball Contacts (Each)
 ! Standard with part #2DM1000-05  .0005" graduation dial indicator